
RESOLUTION NO. 1994-212 

AUTHORIZING AN ANENDHENT TO CONTRACT NO. 94055 WITH PRECISION 
DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR PROJECT 4.91 - EAST 105TH ST. 
BRIDGE EAST SIDEWALK REPAIR $17,000.00 - RTA CAPITAL FUND 
(ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION) 

WHEREAS, Resolution 1994-126, adopted August 23, 1994, authorized 
a contract with Precision Design & Construction, Inc. for Project 4.91 - 
East 105th St. Bridge East Sidewalk Repairs at a price of sixty-flve 
thousand four hundred fifty & 00/100 dollars ($65,450.00); and 

WHEREAS, deterioration beyond the measurements contained in 
original scope of work was found on the bridge resulting in the need for 
additional work and materials; and 

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Authority to have 
Precision Design & Construction, Inc. perform the additional work; and 

WHEREAS, a price adjustment of seventeen thousand & 00/100 dollars 
($17,000.00) is required to complete the anticipated work. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section 1. That the General Manager of the Authority be and he is 
hereby authorized to amend the contract with Precision Design & 
construction, Inc. at a price of seventeen thousand & 00/100 dollars 
($17,000.00) resulting in a revised contract amount of eighty-two thousand 
four hundred fifty & 00/100 dollars ($82,450.00). 

Section 2. That the General Manager be and he is hereby 
re-authorized to exercise his full Change Order authority under GCRTA 
Procurement Policy, Section I-4.2.7.2, applied to the Precision Design & 
Construction, Inc. contract for Project 4.91. 

Section 3. That said contract amendment shall be payable out of 
RTA Capital Fund, in a total amount not-to-exceed seventeen thousand & 
00/i00 dollars ($17,000.00). 

Section 4. That said contract shall be binding upon and an 
obligation of the Authority contingent upon appropriations for future 
years; compliance by the contractor to bid Specifications and Addenda, if 
any; the Affirmative Action Plan adopted by the Board of Trustees in 
Resolution 1993-88; bonding and insurance requirements, and all applicable 
laws relating to the contractual obligations of the Authority. 

Section 5. That this resolution take effect immediately upon its 
adoption. 

Adopted: December 20 , 1994 

President 


